

**PUR-1166  
Gas & Diesel Fuel**

**Opis Average Prices for  
Deliveries on 09-22-11**

Gas Unleaded <b>87 Octane</b>	\$2.7777
Gas Unleaded <b>89 Octane</b>	\$2.8594
<b>No. 2-D Diesel</b> (Opis No. 2 Ultra-Low Sulfur)	\$3.0203

**AC&T Company, Inc.  
Hagerstown, MD**

Location	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			<b>87 Octane</b>			<b>89 Octane</b>			<b>No. 2-D Diesel</b>		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded <b>87 Oct.</b>	Gas Unleaded <b>89 Oct.</b>	Diesel Fuel Oil <b>No. 2-D</b>	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I
						Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered Gas <b>87 Octane</b>	Price <b>87 Octane</b>	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	Delivered Gas <b>89 Octane</b>	Price <b>89 Octane</b>	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered <b>No. 2-D Diesel</b>	Price <b>No. 2-D Diesel</b>
County Commuter 1000 W. Wash. St. Hagerstown, MD		10,000 TP			100,000							\$0.0525	\$3.0728	\$307,280.00
Solid Waste Dept. 12630 Earth Care Rd. Hagerstown, MD	2,000 TW	10,000 TP	1,800		100,000	\$0.1775	\$2.9552	\$5,319.36				\$0.0525	\$3.0728	\$307,280.00
Parks, Recreation & Facilities Doubs Woods 1307 S. Potomac Street	500 TW	500 TW	14,067		9,000	\$0.1775	\$2.9552	\$41,570.80				\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$28,690.20
Regional Airport 18434 Showalter Road Hagerstown, MD	500 TW	1,000 TW	3,400		6,000	\$0.1775	\$2.9552	\$10,047.68				\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$19,126.80
Highway Department Central Section 601 Northern Ave. Hagerstown, MD	12,000 TP	10,000 TP	79,600		69,900	\$0.0475	\$2.8252	\$224,885.92				\$0.0525	\$3.0728	\$214,788.72
Highway Department Western Section 9659 National Pike Big Pool, MD	250 TW	10,000 TP	2000		28,200	\$0.1775	\$2.9552	\$5,910.40				\$0.0525	\$3.0728	\$86,652.96
Highway Department Southern Section 6223 Coffman Farm Rd. Keedysville, MD	10,000 TP	10,000 TP	10,000		25,000	\$0.0475	\$2.8252	\$28,252.00				\$0.0525	\$3.0728	\$76,820.00
Highway Department: Eastern Section 13230 Greensburg Road Smithsburg, MD	250 TW	10,000 TP	1,000		23,300							\$0.0525	\$3.0728	\$71,596.24

	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	B Delivered Gas 87 Octane	C Price 87 Octane	D Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	E Delivered Gas 89 Octane	F Price 89 Octane	G Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	H Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	I Price No. 2-D Diesel
Highway Department: Sideling Hill Salt Dome Exit 77 off I-68 to US Route 40W (east side of Sideling Hill Mtn)		500 TW			1,000							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$3,187.80
Black Rock Golf Course Club House 20025 Mt. Aetna Road Hagerstown, MD	550 TW		5,420			\$0.1775	\$2.9552	\$16,017.18						
Black Rock Golf Course Maintenance Barn 20025 Mt. Aetna Road Hagerstown, MD	500 TW	500 TW	3,000		3,000	\$0.1775	\$2.9552	\$8,865.60				\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$9,563.40
Airport Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$876.65
Antietam W.W.T.P. Sharpsburg, MD WQ Location		500 TW			500							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$1,593.90
C.W. Winebrenner WQ Location		500 TW			1000							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$3,187.80
Carriage Hills Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$478.17
Cedar Springs Pumping Station WQ Location		250 TW			100							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$318.78
Citicorp Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$876.65
Claggetts Mills Pumping Station WQ Location		80 TW			40							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$127.51
Cloverton Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$382.54
College Road Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			180							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$573.80

	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	B Delivered Gas 87 Octane	C Price 87 Octane	D Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	E Delivered Gas 89 Octane	F Price 89 Octane	G Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	H Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	I Price No. 2-D Diesel
Conococheague W.W.T.P. (Maintenance) WQ Location Rt. 2, Elliott Pkwy. Williamsport, MD	1,000 TW	1,000 TW	20,000		28,000	\$0.1775	\$2.9552	\$59,104.00				\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$89,258.40
Conococheague W.W.T.P. Williamsport, MD WQ Location		500 TW			500							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$1,593.90
Countryside Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$876.65
Farm Lane Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$876.65
Freedom Hills Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$478.17
Greenlawn Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$382.54
Highfield Pumping Station WQ Location		100 TW			100							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$318.78
Keedysville Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$876.65
Kemps Mill Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$382.54
Leachate Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$382.54
Maugans Meadows Pumping Station WC Location		60 TW			120							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$382.54
Maugansville Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$876.65

	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	B Delivered Gas 87 Octane	C Price 87 Octane	D Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	E Delivered Gas 89 Octane	F Price 89 Octane	G Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	H Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	I Price No. 2-D Diesel
North Brook Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$382.54
Oak Ridge Pumping Station Halfway Area WQ Location		500 TW			500							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$1,593.90
Outback Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$478.17
Paradise Heights Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$478.17
Paradise Manor #1 Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$478.17
Paramount Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$876.65
Pen Mar Pumping Station WQ Location		100 TW			100							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$318.78
Route 11 Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$876.65
Sandy Hook WQ Location		60 TW			120							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$382.54
Sandy Hook W.W.T.P. WQ Location		60 TW			120							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$382.54
Sharpsburg Pike Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$876.65
Sharpsburg Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$876.65
Smithsburg W.W.T.P. WQ Location		60 TW			120							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$382.54

Location	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	B Delivered Gas 87 Octane	C Price 87 Octane	D Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	E Delivered Gas 89 Octane	F Price 89 Octane	G Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	H Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	I Price No. 2-D Diesel
St. James Pumping Station WQ Location		150 TW			150							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$478.17
St. James School Sewer WQ Location		180 TW			150							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$478.17
Village Square Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$478.17
Wright Road Pumping Station Williamsport, MD WQ Location		500 TW			500							\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$1,593.90
Sheriff's Department 500 Western MD Pkwy. Hagerstown, MD	10,000 TP	(1) 275 (1) 1,000 (2) 500 (1) 400 TW		90,000	1,500				\$0.0475	\$2.9069	\$261,621.00	\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$4,781.70
Board of Education 820 Commonwealth Ave. Transportation Dept. Hagerstown, MD	(1) 10,000 TP	(2) 10,000 TP		47,000	190,000				\$0.0475	\$2.9069	\$136,624.30	\$0.0525	\$3.0728	\$583,832.00
Hagerstown Comm. College 11400 Robinwood Drive Hagerstown, MD	(1) 1,000 TW	(1) 1,000 TW		10,000	2,000				\$0.1775	\$3.0369	\$30,369.00	\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$6,375.60
City of Hagerstown 51 West Memorial Boulevard	(1) 12,000 TP	(1) 12,000 TP	82,000		120,000	\$0.0475	\$2.8252	\$231,666.40				\$0.0525	\$3.0728	\$368,736.00
* Water Pollution Control Pumping Stations Filled Twice a Year, Max.		(14) 300 TW			1,000							\$0.2675	\$3.2878	\$3,287.80
* Small Deliveries Other City Locations	(7) 50-250 TW	(3) 50-250 TW	3,000		600	\$0.1775	\$2.9552	\$8,865.60				\$0.1675	\$3.1878	\$1,912.68

Winter Chemical Additive Protection (cost per gallon):  
Winter Chemical Additive Protection Product Name:  
Manufacturer's Name:

\$0.0250  
Legal Diesel Fuel Additive 1400 LHF  
Innospec

**PUR-1166  
Gas & Diesel Fuel**

**Opis Average Prices for  
Deliveries on 09-22-11**

Gas Unleaded <b>87 Octane</b>	\$2.7777
Gas Unleaded <b>89 Octane</b>	\$2.8594
<b>No. 2-D Diesel</b> (Opis No. 2 Ultra-Low Sulfur)	\$3.0203

<b>Isobunkers, LLC Ashton, PA</b>									
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Location	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I
						Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered Gas 87 Octane	Price 87 Octane	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	Delivered Gas 89 Octane	Price 89 Octane	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	Price No. 2-D Diesel
County Commuter 1000 W. Wash. St. Hagerstown, MD		10,000 TP			100,000							\$0.0732	\$3.0935	\$309,350.00
Solid Waste Dept. 12630 Earth Care Rd. Hagerstown, MD	2,000 TW	10,000 TP	1,800		100,000			\$0.00				\$0.0732	\$3.0935	\$309,350.00
Parks, Recreation & Facilities Doubs Woods 1307 S. Potomac Street	500 TW	500 TW	14,067		9,000			\$0.00						\$0.00
Regional Airport 18434 Showalter Road Hagerstown, MD	500 TW	1,000 TW	3,400		6,000			\$0.00						\$0.00
Highway Department Central Section 601 Northern Ave. Hagerstown, MD	12,000 TP	10,000 TP	79,600		69,900	\$0.0713	\$2.8490	\$226,780.40				\$0.0732	\$3.0935	\$216,235.65
Highway Department Western Section 9659 National Pike Big Pool, MD	250 TW	10,000 TP	2000		28,200			\$0.00				\$0.0732	\$3.0935	\$87,236.70
Highway Department Southern Section 6223 Coffman Farm Rd. Keedysville, MD	10,000 TP	10,000 TP	10,000		25,000	\$0.0804	\$2.8581	\$28,581.00				\$0.0732	\$3.0935	\$77,337.50
Highway Department: Eastern Section 13230 Greensburg Road Smithsburg, MD	250 TW	10,000 TP	1,000		23,300							\$0.0732	\$3.0935	\$72,078.55

	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	B Delivered Gas 87 Octane	C Price 87 Octane	D Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	E Delivered Gas 89 Octane	F Price 89 Octane	G Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	H Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	I Price No. 2-D Diesel
Highway Department: Sideling Hill Salt Dome Exit 77 off I-68 to US Route 40W (east side of Sideling Hill Mtn)		500 TW			1,000									\$0.00
Black Rock Golf Course Club House 20025 Mt. Aetna Road Hagerstown, MD	550 TW		5,420					\$0.00						
Black Rock Golf Course Maintenance Barn 20025 Mt. Aetna Road Hagerstown, MD	500 TW	500 TW	3,000		3,000			\$0.00						\$0.00
Airport Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Antietam W.W.T.P. Sharpsburg, MD WQ Location		500 TW			500									\$0.00
C.W. Winebrenner WQ Location		500 TW			1000									\$0.00
Carriage Hills Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Cedar Springs Pumping Station WQ Location		250 TW			100									\$0.00
Citicorp Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Claggetts Mills Pumping Station WQ Location		80 TW			40									\$0.00
Cloverton Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
College Road Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			180									\$0.00

	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	B Delivered Gas 87 Octane	C Price 87 Octane	D Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	E Delivered Gas 89 Octane	F Price 89 Octane	G Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	H Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	I Price No. 2-D Diesel
Conococheague W.W.T.P. (Maintenance) WQ Location Rt. 2, Elliott Pkwy. Williamsport, MD	1,000 TW	1,000 TW	20,000		28,000			\$0.00						\$0.00
Conococheague W.W.T.P. Williamsport, MD WQ Location		500 TW			500									\$0.00
Countryside Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Farm Lane Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Freedom Hills Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Greenlawn Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Highfield Pumping Station WQ Location		100 TW			100									\$0.00
Keedysville Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Kemps Mill Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Leachate Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Maugans Meadows Pumping Station WC Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Maugansville Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00

	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	B Delivered Gas 87 Octane	C Price 87 Octane	D Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	E Delivered Gas 89 Octane	F Price 89 Octane	G Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	H Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	I Price No. 2-D Diesel
North Brook Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Oak Ridge Pumping Station Halfway Area WQ Location		500 TW			500									\$0.00
Outback Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Paradise Heights Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Paradise Manor #1 Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Paramount Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Pen Mar Pumping Station WQ Location		100 TW			100									\$0.00
Route 11 Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Sandy Hook WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Sandy Hook W.W.T.P. WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Sharpsburg Pike Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Sharpsburg Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Smithsburg W.W.T.P. WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00

Location	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	B Delivered Gas 87 Octane	C Price 87 Octane	D Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	E Delivered Gas 89 Octane	F Price 89 Octane	G Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	H Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	I Price No. 2-D Diesel
St. James Pumping Station WQ Location		150 TW			150									\$0.00
St. James School Sewer WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Village Square Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Wright Road Pumping Station Williamsport, MD WQ Location		500 TW			500									\$0.00
Sheriff's Department 500 Western MD Pkwy. Hagerstown, MD	10000 TP	(1) 275 (1) 1,000 (2) 500 (1) 400 TW		90,000	1,500				\$0.0713	\$2.9307	\$263,763.00			\$0.00
Board of Education 820 Commonwealth Ave. Transportation Dept. Hagerstown, MD	(1) 10,000 TP	(2) 10,000 TP		57,474	232,820				\$0.0713	\$2.9307	\$168,439.05	\$0.0732	\$3.0935	\$720,228.67
Hagerstown Comm. College 11400 Robinwood Drive Hagerstown, MD	(1) 1,000 TW	(1) 1,000 TW		10,000	2,000						\$0.00			\$0.00
City of Hagerstown 51 West Memorial Boulevard	(1) 12,000 TP	(1) 12,000 TP	82,000		120,000	\$0.0713	\$2.8490	\$233,618.00				\$0.0732	\$3.0935	\$371,220.00
* Water Pollution Control Pumping Stations Filled Twice a Year, Max.		(14) 300 TW			1,000									\$0.00
* Small Deliveries Other City Locations	(7) 50-250 TW	(3) 50-250 TW	3,000		600			\$0.00						\$0.00

Winter Chemical Additive Protection (cost per gallon):  
Winter Chemical Additive Protection Product Name:  
Manufacturer's Name:

\$0.0250  
High Performance Antigal/Deicer w/VT-330  
Valv Tect

**PUR-1166  
Gas & Diesel Fuel**

**Opis Average Prices for  
Deliveries on 09-22-11**

Gas Unleaded <b>87 Octane</b>	<b>\$2.7777</b>
Gas Unleaded <b>89 Octane</b>	<b>\$2.8594</b>
<b>No. 2-D Diesel</b> (Opis No. 2 Ultra-Low Sulfur)	<b>\$3.0203</b>

<b>Mansfield Oil Company Gainesville, GA</b>														
			<b>87 Octane</b>			<b>89 Octane</b>			<b>No. 2-D Diesel</b>					
Location	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded <b>87 Oct.</b>	Gas Unleaded <b>89 Oct.</b>	Diesel Fuel Oil <b>No. 2-D</b>	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered Gas <b>87 Octane</b>	Price <b>87 Octane</b>	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	Delivered Gas <b>89 Octane</b>	Price <b>89 Octane</b>	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered <b>No. 2-D Diesel</b>	Price <b>No. 2-D Diesel</b>
County Commuter 1000 W. Wash. St. Hagerstown, MD		10,000 TP			100,000							\$0.0211	\$3.0414	\$304,140.00
Solid Waste Dept. 12630 Earth Care Rd. Hagerstown, MD	2,000 TW	10,000 TP	1,800		100,000			\$0.00				\$0.0211	\$3.0414	\$304,140.00
Parks, Recreation & Facilities Doubs Woods 1307 S. Potomac Street	500 TW	500 TW	14,067		9,000			\$0.00						\$0.00
Regional Airport 18434 Showalter Road Hagerstown, MD	500 TW	1,000 TW	3,400		6,000			\$0.00						\$0.00
Highway Department Central Section 601 Northern Ave. Hagerstown, MD	12,000 TP	10,000 TP	79,600		69,900	\$0.0254	\$2.8031	\$223,126.76				\$0.0211	\$3.0414	\$212,593.86
Highway Department Western Section 9659 National Pike Big Pool, MD	250 TW	10,000 TP	2000		28,200			\$0.00				\$0.0211	\$3.0414	\$85,767.48
Highway Department Southern Section 6223 Coffman Farm Rd. Keedysville, MD	10,000 TP	10,000 TP	10,000		25,000	\$0.0254	\$2.8031	\$28,031.00				\$0.0211	\$3.0414	\$76,035.00
Highway Department: Eastern Section 13230 Greensburg Road Smithsburg, MD	250 TW	10,000 TP	1,000		23,300							\$0.0211	\$3.0414	\$70,864.62

	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	B Delivered Gas 87 Octane	C Price 87 Octane	D Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	E Delivered Gas 89 Octane	F Price 89 Octane	G Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	H Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	I Price No. 2-D Diesel
Highway Department: Sideling Hill Salt Dome Exit 77 off I-68 to US Route 40W (east side of Sideling Hill Mtn)		500 TW			1,000									\$0.00
Black Rock Golf Course Club House 20025 Mt. Aetna Road Hagerstown, MD	550 TW		5,420					\$0.00						
Black Rock Golf Course Maintenance Barn 20025 Mt. Aetna Road Hagerstown, MD	500 TW	500 TW	3,000		3,000			\$0.00						\$0.00
Airport Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Antietam W.W.T.P. Sharpsburg, MD WQ Location		500 TW			500									\$0.00
C.W. Winebrenner WQ Location		500 TW			1000									\$0.00
Carriage Hills Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Cedar Springs Pumping Station WQ Location		250 TW			100									\$0.00
Citicorp Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Claggetts Mills Pumping Station WQ Location		80 TW			40									\$0.00
Cloverton Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
College Road Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			180									\$0.00

	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I
Location						Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered Gas 87 Octane	Price 87 Octane	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	Delivered Gas 89 Octane	Price 89 Octane	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	Price No. 2-D Diesel
Conococheague W.W.T.P. (Maintenance) WQ Location Rt. 2, Elliott Pkwy. Williamsport, MD	1,000 TW	1,000 TW	20,000		28,000			\$0.00						\$0.00
Conococheague W.W.T.P. Williamsport, MD WQ Location		500 TW			500									\$0.00
Countryside Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Farm Lane Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Freedom Hills Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Greenlawn Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Highfield Pumping Station WQ Location		100 TW			100									\$0.00
Keedysville Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Kemps Mill Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Leachate Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Maugans Meadows Pumping Station WC Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Maugansville Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00

	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I
Location						Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered Gas 87 Octane	Price 87 Octane	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	Delivered Gas 89 Octane	Price 89 Octane	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	Price No. 2-D Diesel
North Brook Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Oak Ridge Pumping Station Halfway Area WQ Location		500 TW			500									\$0.00
Outback Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Paradise Heights Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Paradise Manor #1 Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Paramount Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Pen Mar Pumping Station WQ Location		100 TW			100									\$0.00
Route 11 Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Sandy Hook WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Sandy Hook W.W.T.P. WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Sharpsburg Pike Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Sharpsburg Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Smithsburg W.W.T.P. WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00

Location	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	B Delivered Gas 87 Octane	C Price 87 Octane	D Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	E Delivered Gas 89 Octane	F Price 89 Octane	G Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	H Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	I Price No. 2-D Diesel
St. James Pumping Station WQ Location		150 TW			150									\$0.00
St. James School Sewer WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Village Square Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Wright Road Pumping Station Williamsport, MD WQ Location		500 TW			500									\$0.00
Sheriff's Department 500 Western MD Pkwy. Hagerstown, MD	10000 TP	(1) 275 (1) 1,000 (2) 500 (1) 400 TW		90,000	1,500				\$0.0254	\$2.8848	\$259,632.00			\$0.00
Board of Education 820 Commonwealth Ave. Transportation Dept. Hagerstown, MD	(1) 10,000 TP	(2) 10,000 TP		47,000	190,000				\$0.0254	\$2.8848	\$135,585.60	\$0.0211	\$3.0414	\$577,866.00
Hagerstown Comm. College 11400 Robinwood Drive Hagerstown, MD	(1) 1,000 TW	(1) 1,000 TW		10,000	2,000						\$0.00			\$0.00
City of Hagerstown 51 West Memorial Boulevard	(1) 12,000 TP	(1) 12,000 TP	82,000		120,000	\$0.0254	\$2.8031	\$229,854.20				\$0.0211	\$3.0414	\$364,968.00
* Water Pollution Control Pumping Stations Filled Twice a Year, Max.		(14) 300 TW			1,000									\$0.00
* Small Deliveries Other City Locations	(7) 50-250 TW	(3) 50-250 TW	3,000		600			\$0.00						\$0.00

Winter Chemical Additive Protection (cost per gallon):  
Winter Chemical Additive Protection Product Name:  
Manufacturer's Name:

\$0.0225  
1400 LFH  
Innospec

**PUR-1166  
Gas & Diesel Fuel**

**Opis Average Prices for  
Deliveries on 09-22-11**

Gas Unleaded <b>87 Octane</b>	<b>\$2.7777</b>
Gas Unleaded <b>89 Octane</b>	<b>\$2.8594</b>
<b>No. 2-D Diesel</b> (Opis No. 2 Ultra-Low Sulfur)	<b>\$3.0203</b>

<b>Petroleum Marketing Group, Inc. Baltimore, MD</b>														
			<b>87 Octane</b>			<b>89 Octane</b>			<b>No. 2-D Diesel</b>					
<b>Location</b>	<b>Storage Capacity</b>		<b>Approximate Usage</b>			<b>A</b>	<b>B</b>	<b>C</b>	<b>D</b>	<b>E</b>	<b>F</b>	<b>G</b>	<b>H</b>	<b>I</b>
	<b>Gasoline</b>	<b>Diesel</b>	Gas Unleaded <b>87 Oct.</b>	Gas Unleaded <b>89 Oct.</b>	Diesel Fuel Oil <b>No. 2-D</b>	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered Gas <b>87 Octane</b>	Price <b>87 Octane</b>	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	Delivered Gas <b>89 Octane</b>	Price <b>89 Octane</b>	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered <b>No. 2-D Diesel</b>	Price <b>No. 2-D Diesel</b>
County Commuter 1000 W. Wash. St. Hagerstown, MD		10,000 TP			100,000							\$0.1165	\$3.1368	\$313,680.00
Solid Waste Dept. 12630 Earth Care Rd. Hagerstown, MD	2,000 TW	10,000 TP	1,800		100,000			\$0.00				\$0.1254	\$3.1457	\$314,570.00
Parks, Recreation & Facilities Doubs Woods 1307 S. Potomac Street	500 TW	500 TW	14,067		9,000			\$0.00						\$0.00
Regional Airport 18434 Showalter Road Hagerstown, MD	500 TW	1,000 TW	3,400		6,000			\$0.00						\$0.00
Highway Department Central Section 601 Northern Ave. Hagerstown, MD	12,000 TP	10,000 TP	79,600		69,900	\$0.1114	\$2.8891	\$229,972.36				\$0.1229	\$3.1432	\$219,709.68
Highway Department Western Section 9659 National Pike Big Pool, MD	250 TW	10,000 TP	2000		28,200		\$2.7777	\$5,555.40				\$0.1294	\$3.1497	\$88,821.54
Highway Department Southern Section 6223 Coffman Farm Rd. Keedysville, MD	10,000 TP	10,000 TP	10,000		25,000	\$0.1197	\$2.8974	\$28,974.00				\$0.1112	\$3.1315	\$78,287.50
Highway Department: Eastern Section 13230 Greensburg Road Smithsburg, MD	250 TW	10,000 TP	1,000		23,300							\$0.1172	\$3.1375	\$73,103.75

	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	B Delivered Gas 87 Octane	C Price 87 Octane	D Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	E Delivered Gas 89 Octane	F Price 89 Octane	G Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	H Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	I Price No. 2-D Diesel
Highway Department: Sideling Hill Salt Dome Exit 77 off I-68 to US Route 40W (east side of Sideling Hill Mtn)		500 TW			1,000									\$0.00
Black Rock Golf Course Club House 20025 Mt. Aetna Road Hagerstown, MD	550 TW		5,420					\$0.00						
Black Rock Golf Course Maintenance Barn 20025 Mt. Aetna Road Hagerstown, MD	500 TW	500 TW	3,000		3,000			\$0.00						\$0.00
Airport Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Antietam W.W.T.P. Sharpsburg, MD WQ Location		500 TW			500									\$0.00
C.W. Winebrenner WQ Location		500 TW			1000									\$0.00
Carriage Hills Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Cedar Springs Pumping Station WQ Location		250 TW			100									\$0.00
Citicorp Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Claggetts Mills Pumping Station WQ Location		80 TW			40									\$0.00
Cloverton Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
College Road Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			180									\$0.00

	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I
Location						Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered Gas 87 Octane	Price 87 Octane	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	Delivered Gas 89 Octane	Price 89 Octane	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	Price No. 2-D Diesel
Conococheague W.W.T.P. (Maintenance) WQ Location Rt. 2, Elliott Pkwy. Williamsport, MD	1,000 TW	1,000 TW	20,000		28,000			\$0.00						\$0.00
Conococheague W.W.T.P. Williamsport, MD WQ Location		500 TW			500									\$0.00
Countryside Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Farm Lane Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Freedom Hills Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Greenlawn Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Highfield Pumping Station WQ Location		100 TW			100									\$0.00
Keedysville Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Kemps Mill Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Leachate Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Maugans Meadows Pumping Station WC Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Maugansville Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00

	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I
Location						Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered Gas 87 Octane	Price 87 Octane	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	Delivered Gas 89 Octane	Price 89 Octane	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	Price No. 2-D Diesel
North Brook Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Oak Ridge Pumping Station Halfway Area WQ Location		500 TW			500									\$0.00
Outback Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Paradise Heights Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Paradise Manor #1 Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Paramount Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Pen Mar Pumping Station WQ Location		100 TW			100									\$0.00
Route 11 Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Sandy Hook WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Sandy Hook W.W.T.P. WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Sharpsburg Pike Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Sharpsburg Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Smithsburg W.W.T.P. WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00

Location	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	B Delivered Gas 87 Octane	C Price 87 Octane	D Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	E Delivered Gas 89 Octane	F Price 89 Octane	G Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	H Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	I Price No. 2-D Diesel
St. James Pumping Station WQ Location		150 TW			150									\$0.00
St. James School Sewer WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Village Square Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Wright Road Pumping Station Williamsport, MD WQ Location		500 TW			500									\$0.00
Sheriff's Department 500 Western MD Pkwy. Hagerstown, MD	10000 TP	(1) 275 (1) 1,000 (2) 500 (1) 400 TW		90,000	1,500				\$0.1114	\$2.9708	\$267,372.00			\$0.00
Board of Education 820 Commonwealth Ave. Transportation Dept. Hagerstown, MD	(1) 10,000 TP	(2) 10,000 TP		47,000	190,000				\$0.1114	\$2.9708	\$139,627.60	\$0.1156	\$3.1359	\$595,821.00
Hagerstown Comm. College 11400 Robinwood Drive Hagerstown, MD	(1) 1,000 TW	(1) 1,000 TW		10,000	2,000						\$0.00			\$0.00
City of Hagerstown 51 West Memorial Boulevard	(1) 12,000 TP	(1) 12,000 TP	82,000		120,000	\$0.1114	\$2.8891	\$236,906.20				\$0.1162	\$3.1365	\$376,380.00
* Water Pollution Control Pumping Stations Filled Twice a Year, Max.		(14) 300 TW			1,000									\$0.00
* Small Deliveries Other City Locations	(7) 50-250 TW	(3) 50-250 TW	3,000		600			\$0.00						\$0.00

Winter Chemical Additive Protection (cost per gallon):  
Winter Chemical Additive Protection Product Name:  
Manufacturer's Name:

\$.0284 per gallon of Diesel treated with water treatment  
Valv Tect High Performance Antigel/Deicer with VT-330  
Valv Tect

**PUR-1166  
Gas & Diesel Fuel**

**Opis Average Prices for  
Deliveries on 09-22-11**

Gas Unleaded <b>87 Octane</b>	\$2.7777
Gas Unleaded <b>89 Octane</b>	\$2.8594
<b>No. 2-D Diesel</b> (Opis No. 2 Ultra-Low Sulfur)	\$3.0203

						<b>Petroleum Traders Corporation Fort Wayne, IN</b>								
						<b>87 Octane</b>			<b>89 Octane</b>			<b>No. 2-D Diesel</b>		
Location	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded <b>87 Oct.</b>	Gas Unleaded <b>89 Oct.</b>	Diesel Fuel Oil <b>No. 2-D</b>	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered Gas <b>87 Octane</b>	Price <b>87 Octane</b>	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	Delivered Gas <b>89 Octane</b>	Price <b>89 Octane</b>	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered <b>No. 2-D Diesel</b>	Price <b>No. 2-D Diesel</b>
County Commuter 1000 W. Wash. St. Hagerstown, MD		10,000 TP			100,000							\$0.0325	\$3.0528	\$305,280.00
Solid Waste Dept. 12630 Earth Care Rd. Hagerstown, MD	2,000 TW	10,000 TP	1,800		100,000			\$0.00				\$0.0325	\$3.0528	\$305,280.00
Parks, Recreation & Facilities Doubs Woods 1307 S. Potomac Street	500 TW	500 TW	14,067		9,000			\$0.00						\$0.00
Regional Airport 18434 Showalter Road Hagerstown, MD	500 TW	1,000 TW	3,400		6,000			\$0.00						\$0.00
Highway Department Central Section 601 Northern Ave. Hagerstown, MD	12,000 TP	10,000 TP	79,600		69,900	\$0.0239	\$2.8016	\$223,007.36				\$0.0325	\$3.0528	\$213,390.72
Highway Department Western Section 9659 National Pike Big Pool, MD	250 TW	10,000 TP	2000		28,200			\$0.00				\$0.0368	\$3.0571	\$86,210.22
Highway Department Southern Section 6223 Coffman Farm Rd. Keedysville, MD	10,000 TP	10,000 TP	10,000		25,000	\$0.0287	\$2.8064	\$28,064.00				\$0.0356	\$3.0559	\$76,397.50
Highway Department: Eastern Section 13230 Greensburg Road Smithsburg, MD	250 TW	10,000 TP	1,000		23,300							\$0.0301	\$3.0504	\$71,074.32

	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	B Delivered Gas 87 Octane	C Price 87 Octane	D Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	E Delivered Gas 89 Octane	F Price 89 Octane	G Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	H Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	I Price No. 2-D Diesel
Highway Department: Sideling Hill Salt Dome Exit 77 off I-68 to US Route 40W (east side of Sideling Hill Mtn)		500 TW			1,000									\$0.00
Black Rock Golf Course Club House 20025 Mt. Aetna Road Hagerstown, MD	550 TW		5,420					\$0.00						
Black Rock Golf Course Maintenance Barn 20025 Mt. Aetna Road Hagerstown, MD	500 TW	500 TW	3,000		3,000			\$0.00						\$0.00
Airport Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Antietam W.W.T.P. Sharpsburg, MD WQ Location		500 TW			500									\$0.00
C.W. Winebrenner WQ Location		500 TW			1000									\$0.00
Carriage Hills Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Cedar Springs Pumping Station WQ Location		250 TW			100									\$0.00
Citicorp Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Claggetts Mills Pumping Station WQ Location		80 TW			40									\$0.00
Cloverton Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
College Road Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			180									\$0.00

	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	B Delivered Gas 87 Octane	C Price 87 Octane	D Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	E Delivered Gas 89 Octane	F Price 89 Octane	G Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	H Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	I Price No. 2-D Diesel
Conococheague W.W.T.P. (Maintenance) WQ Location Rt. 2, Elliott Pkwy. Williamsport, MD	1,000 TW	1,000 TW	20,000		28,000			\$0.00						\$0.00
Conococheague W.W.T.P. Williamsport, MD WQ Location		500 TW			500									\$0.00
Countryside Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Farm Lane Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Freedom Hills Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Greenlawn Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Highfield Pumping Station WQ Location		100 TW			100									\$0.00
Keedysville Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Kemps Mill Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Leachate Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Maugans Meadows Pumping Station WC Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Maugansville Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00

Location	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I
						Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered Gas 87 Octane	Price 87 Octane	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	Delivered Gas 89 Octane	Price 89 Octane	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	Price No. 2-D Diesel
North Brook Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Oak Ridge Pumping Station Halfway Area WQ Location		500 TW			500									\$0.00
Outback Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Paradise Heights Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Paradise Manor #1 Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Paramount Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Pen Mar Pumping Station WQ Location		100 TW			100									\$0.00
Route 11 Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Sandy Hook WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Sandy Hook W.W.T.P. WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Sharpsburg Pike Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Sharpsburg Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Smithsburg W.W.T.P. WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00

Location	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	B Delivered Gas 87 Octane	C Price 87 Octane	D Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	E Delivered Gas 89 Octane	F Price 89 Octane	G Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	H Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	I Price No. 2-D Diesel
St. James Pumping Station WQ Location		150 TW			150									\$0.00
St. James School Sewer WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Village Square Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Wright Road Pumping Station Williamsport, MD WQ Location		500 TW			500									\$0.00
Sheriff's Department 500 Western MD Pkwy. Hagerstown, MD	10,000 TP	(1) 275 (1) 1,000 (2) 500 (1) 400 TW		90,000	1,500				\$0.0278	\$2.8872	\$259,848.00			\$0.00
Board of Education 820 Commonwealth Ave. Transportation Dept. Hagerstown, MD	(1) 10,000 TP	(2) 10,000 TP		47,000	190,000				\$0.0239	\$2.8833	\$135,515.10	\$0.0325	\$3.0528	\$580,032.00
Hagerstown Comm. College 11400 Robinwood Drive Hagerstown, MD	(1) 1,000 TW	(1) 1,000 TW		10,000	2,000						\$0.00			\$0.00
City of Hagerstown 51 West Memorial Boulevard	(1) 12,000 TP	(1) 12,000 TP	82,000		120,000	\$0.0239	\$2.8016	\$229,731.20				\$0.0341	\$3.0544	\$366,528.00
* Water Pollution Control Pumping Stations Filled Twice a Year, Max.		(14) 300 TW			1,000									\$0.00
* Small Deliveries Other City Locations	(7) 50-250 TW	(3) 50-250 TW	3,000		600			\$0.00						\$0.00

Winter Chemical Additive Protection (cost per gallon):  
Winter Chemical Additive Protection Product Name:  
Manufacturer's Name:

\$0.0200  
#13 ULSSW Diesel Treat 2000 Ultra Low Sulfur Winter Premium  
Schaffer Manufacturing

**PUR-1166  
Gas & Diesel Fuel**

**Opis Average Prices for  
Deliveries on 09-22-11**

Gas Unleaded <b>87 Octane</b>	\$2.7777
Gas Unleaded <b>89 Octane</b>	\$2.8594
<b>No. 2-D Diesel</b> (Opis No. 2 Ultra-Low Sulfur)	\$3.0203

**Shipley Energy  
York, PA**

Location	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	B Delivered Gas 87 Octane	C Price 87 Octane	D Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	E Delivered Gas 89 Octane	F Price 89 Octane	G Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	H Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	I Price No. 2-D Diesel
County Commuter 1000 W. Wash. St. Hagerstown, MD		10,000 TP			100,000							\$0.064	\$3.0843	\$308,430.00
Solid Waste Dept. 12630 Earth Care Rd. Hagerstown, MD	2,000 TW	10,000 TP	1,800		100,000			\$0.00				\$0.064	\$3.0843	\$308,430.00
Parks, Recreation & Facilities Doubs Woods 1307 S. Potomac Street	500 TW	500 TW	14,067		9,000			\$0.00						\$0.00
Regional Airport 18434 Showalter Road Hagerstown, MD	500 TW	1,000 TW	3,400		6,000			\$0.00						\$0.00
Highway Department Central Section 601 Northern Ave. Hagerstown, MD	12,000 TP	10,000 TP	79,600		69,900	\$0.054	\$2.8317	\$225,403.32				\$0.064	\$3.0843	\$215,592.57
Highway Department Western Section 9659 National Pike Big Pool, MD	250 TW	10,000 TP	2000		28,200			\$0.00				\$0.064	\$3.0843	\$86,977.26
Highway Department Southern Section 6223 Coffman Farm Rd. Keedysville, MD	10,000 TP	10,000 TP	10,000		25,000	\$0.054	\$2.8317	\$28,317.00				\$0.064	\$3.0843	\$77,107.50
Highway Department: Eastern Section 13230 Greensburg Road Smithsburg, MD	250 TW	10,000 TP	1,000		23,300							\$0.064	\$3.0843	\$71,864.19

	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I
Location						Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered Gas 87 Octane	Price 87 Octane	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	Delivered Gas 89 Octane	Price 89 Octane	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	Price No. 2-D Diesel
Highway Department: Sideling Hill Salt Dome Exit 77 off I-68 to US Route 40W (east side of Sideling Hill Mtn)		500 TW			1,000									\$0.00
Black Rock Golf Course Club House 20025 Mt. Aetna Road Hagerstown, MD	550 TW		5,420					\$0.00						
Black Rock Golf Course Maintenance Barn 20025 Mt. Aetna Road Hagerstown, MD	500 TW	500 TW	3,000		3,000			\$0.00						\$0.00
Airport Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Antietam W.W.T.P. Sharpsburg, MD WQ Location		500 TW			500									\$0.00
C.W. Winebrenner WQ Location		500 TW			1000									\$0.00
Carriage Hills Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Cedar Springs Pumping Station WQ Location		250 TW			100									\$0.00
Citicorp Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Claggetts Mills Pumping Station WQ Location		80 TW			40									\$0.00
Cloverton Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
College Road Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			180									\$0.00

	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I
Location						Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered Gas 87 Octane	Price 87 Octane	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	Delivered Gas 89 Octane	Price 89 Octane	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	Price No. 2-D Diesel
Conococheague W.W.T.P. (Maintenance) WQ Location Rt. 2, Elliott Pkwy. Williamsport, MD	1,000 TW	1,000 TW	20,000		28,000			\$0.00						\$0.00
Conococheague W.W.T.P. Williamsport, MD WQ Location		500 TW			500									\$0.00
Countryside Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Farm Lane Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Freedom Hills Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Greenlawn Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Highfield Pumping Station WQ Location		100 TW			100									\$0.00
Keedysville Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Kemps Mill Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Leachate Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Maugans Meadows Pumping Station WC Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Maugansville Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00

	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I
Location						Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered Gas 87 Octane	Price 87 Octane	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	Delivered Gas 89 Octane	Price 89 Octane	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	Price No. 2-D Diesel
North Brook Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Oak Ridge Pumping Station Halfway Area WQ Location		500 TW			500									\$0.00
Outback Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Paradise Heights Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Paradise Manor #1 Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Paramount Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Pen Mar Pumping Station WQ Location		100 TW			100									\$0.00
Route 11 Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Sandy Hook WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Sandy Hook W.W.T.P. WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Sharpsburg Pike Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Sharpsburg Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Smithsburg W.W.T.P. WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00

Location	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	B Delivered Gas 87 Octane	C Price 87 Octane	D Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	E Delivered Gas 89 Octane	F Price 89 Octane	G Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	H Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	I Price No. 2-D Diesel
St. James Pumping Station WQ Location		150 TW			150									\$0.00
St. James School Sewer WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Village Square Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Wright Road Pumping Station Williamsport, MD WQ Location		500 TW			500									\$0.00
Sheriff's Department 500 Western MD Pkwy. Hagerstown, MD	10000 TP	(1) 275 (1) 1,000 (2) 500 (1) 400 TW		90,000	1,500				\$0.054	* \$2.9134	\$262,206.00			\$0.00
Board of Education 820 Commonwealth Ave. Transportation Dept. Hagerstown, MD	(1) 10,000 TP	(2) 10,000 TP		47,000	190,000				\$0.054	* \$2.9134	\$136,929.80	\$0.064	\$3.0843	\$586,017.00
Hagerstown Comm. College 11400 Robinwood Drive Hagerstown, MD	(1) 1,000 TW	(1) 1,000 TW		10,000	2,000						\$0.00			\$0.00
City of Hagerstown 51 West Memorial Boulevard	(1) 12,000 TP	(1) 12,000 TP	82,000		120,000	\$0.054	\$2.8317	\$232,199.40				\$0.064	\$3.0843	\$370,116.00
* Water Pollution Control Pumping Stations Filled Twice a Year, Max.		(14) 300 TW			1,000									\$0.00
* Small Deliveries Other City Locations	(7) 50-250 TW	(3) 50-250 TW	3,000		600			\$0.00						\$0.00

Winter Chemical Additive Protection (cost per gallon):  
Winter Chemical Additive Protection Product Name:  
Manufacturer's Name:

\$0.024  
Diesel Performance Improver + Cetane Boost  
Power Services Products, Inc.

**PUR-1166  
Gas & Diesel Fuel**

**Opis Average Prices for  
Deliveries on 09-22-11**

Gas Unleaded <b>87 Octane</b>	<b>\$2.7777</b>
Gas Unleaded <b>89 Octane</b>	<b>\$2.8594</b>
<b>No. 2-D Diesel</b> (Opis No. 2 Ultra-Low Sulfur)	<b>\$3.0203</b>

<b>Truman Arnold Companies Texarkana, TX</b>														
			<b>87 Octane</b>			<b>89 Octane</b>			<b>No. 2-D Diesel</b>					
Location	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded <b>87 Oct.</b>	Gas Unleaded <b>89 Oct.</b>	Diesel Fuel Oil <b>No. 2-D</b>	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered Gas <b>87 Octane</b>	Price <b>87 Octane</b>	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	Delivered Gas <b>89 Octane</b>	Price <b>89 Octane</b>	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered <b>No. 2-D Diesel</b>	Price <b>No. 2-D Diesel</b>
County Commuter 1000 W. Wash. St. Hagerstown, MD		10,000 TP			100,000							\$0.0380	\$3.0583	\$305,830.00
Solid Waste Dept. 12630 Earth Care Rd. Hagerstown, MD	2,000 TW	10,000 TP	1,800		100,000	\$0.0351	\$2.8128	\$5,063.04				\$0.0380	\$3.0583	\$305,830.00
Parks, Recreation & Facilities Doubs Woods 1307 S. Potomac Street	500 TW	500 TW	14,067		9,000			\$0.00						\$0.00
Regional Airport 18434 Showalter Road Hagerstown, MD	500 TW	1,000 TW	3,400		6,000			\$0.00						\$0.00
Highway Department Central Section 601 Northern Ave. Hagerstown, MD	12,000 TP	10,000 TP	79,600		69,900	\$0.0351	\$2.8128	\$223,898.88				\$0.0380	\$3.0583	\$213,775.17
Highway Department Western Section 9659 National Pike Big Pool, MD	250 TW	10,000 TP	2000		28,200			\$0.00				\$0.0578	\$3.0781	\$86,802.42
Highway Department Southern Section 6223 Coffman Farm Rd. Keedysville, MD	10,000 TP	10,000 TP	10,000		25,000	\$0.0297	\$2.8074	\$28,074.00				\$0.0365	\$3.0568	\$76,420.00
Highway Department: Eastern Section 13230 Greensburg Road Smithsburg, MD	250 TW	10,000 TP	1,000		23,300							\$0.0427	\$3.0630	\$71,367.90

	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	B Delivered Gas 87 Octane	C Price 87 Octane	D Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	E Delivered Gas 89 Octane	F Price 89 Octane	G Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	H Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	I Price No. 2-D Diesel
Highway Department: Sideling Hill Salt Dome Exit 77 off I-68 to US Route 40W (east side of Sideling Hill Mtn)		500 TW			1,000									\$0.00
Black Rock Golf Course Club House 20025 Mt. Aetna Road Hagerstown, MD	550 TW		5,420					\$0.00						
Black Rock Golf Course Maintenance Barn 20025 Mt. Aetna Road Hagerstown, MD	500 TW	500 TW	3,000		3,000			\$0.00						\$0.00
Airport Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Antietam W.W.T.P. Sharpsburg, MD WQ Location		500 TW			500									\$0.00
C.W. Winebrenner WQ Location		500 TW			1000									\$0.00
Carriage Hills Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Cedar Springs Pumping Station WQ Location		250 TW			100									\$0.00
Citicorp Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Claggetts Mills Pumping Station WQ Location		80 TW			40									\$0.00
Cloverton Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
College Road Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			180									\$0.00

	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	B Delivered Gas 87 Octane	C Price 87 Octane	D Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	E Delivered Gas 89 Octane	F Price 89 Octane	G Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	H Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	I Price No. 2-D Diesel
Conococheague W.W.T.P. (Maintenance) WQ Location Rt. 2, Elliott Pkwy. Williamsport, MD	1,000 TW	1,000 TW	20,000		28,000			\$0.00						\$0.00
Conococheague W.W.T.P. Williamsport, MD WQ Location		500 TW			500									\$0.00
Countryside Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Farm Lane Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Freedom Hills Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Greenlawn Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Highfield Pumping Station WQ Location		100 TW			100									\$0.00
Keedysville Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Kemps Mill Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Leachate Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Maugans Meadows Pumping Station WC Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Maugansville Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00

	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I
Location						Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered Gas 87 Octane	Price 87 Octane	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	Delivered Gas 89 Octane	Price 89 Octane	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	Price No. 2-D Diesel
North Brook Pumping Station WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Oak Ridge Pumping Station Halfway Area WQ Location		500 TW			500									\$0.00
Outback Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Paradise Heights Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Paradise Manor #1 Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Paramount Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Pen Mar Pumping Station WQ Location		100 TW			100									\$0.00
Route 11 Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Sandy Hook WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Sandy Hook W.W.T.P. WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00
Sharpsburg Pike Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Sharpsburg Pumping Station WQ Location		275 TW			275									\$0.00
Smithsburg W.W.T.P. WQ Location		60 TW			120									\$0.00

Location	Storage Capacity		Approximate Usage			87 Octane			89 Octane			No. 2-D Diesel		
	Gasoline	Diesel	Gas Unleaded 87 Oct.	Gas Unleaded 89 Oct.	Diesel Fuel Oil No. 2-D	A Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	B Delivered Gas 87 Octane	C Price 87 Octane	D Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor)	E Delivered Gas 89 Octane	F Price 89 Octane	G Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	H Delivered No. 2-D Diesel	I Price No. 2-D Diesel
St. James Pumping Station WQ Location		150 TW			150									\$0.00
St. James School Sewer WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Village Square Pumping Station WQ Location		180 TW			150									\$0.00
Wright Road Pumping Station Williamsport, MD WQ Location		500 TW			500									\$0.00
Sheriff's Department 500 Western MD Pkwy. Hagerstown, MD	10000 TP	(1) 275 (1) 1,000 (2) 500 (1) 400 TW		90,000	1,500				\$0.0351	\$2.8945	\$260,505.00	\$0.0380	\$3.0583	\$4,587.45
Board of Education 820 Commonwealth Ave. Transportation Dept. Hagerstown, MD	(1) 10,000 TP	(2) 10,000 TP		47,000	190,000				\$0.0351	\$2.8945	\$136,041.50	\$0.0380	\$3.0583	\$581,077.00
Hagerstown Comm. College 11400 Robinwood Drive Hagerstown, MD	(1) 1,000 TW	(1) 1,000 TW		10,000	2,000						\$0.00			\$0.00
City of Hagerstown 51 West Memorial Boulevard	(1) 12,000 TP	(1) 12,000 TP	82,000		120,000	\$0.0351	\$2.8128	\$230,649.60				\$0.0380	\$3.0583	\$366,996.00
* Water Pollution Control Pumping Stations Filled Twice a Year, Max.		(14) 300 TW			1,000									\$0.00
* Small Deliveries Other City Locations	(7) 50-250 TW	(3) 50-250 TW	3,000		600			\$0.00						\$0.00

Winter Chemical Additive Protection (cost per gallon):  
Winter Chemical Additive Protection Product Name:  
Manufacturer's Name:

\$0.0185  
137 ULSW Diesel Treat 2000 Ultra Low Sulfur Winter Premium  
Schaeffer